4 swauss REGISTRATION

St ¥ - REBURIAL

RO Sep doun) P tEPORT ‘OF BRI 20 Feb '45
2 ’3; . 3 4 8 TM 10-630 AND AR 30«|3]5 )
) SOPHIAN - ° ABRAHAM M 0- 1700225
e — T A '?:wu“m‘%mwmw = Sorial Mo, —
\ UHE ﬁ:f?'ﬂ?@&b QUhk
nit s artitrgamzation
Graipnes Zeasce. Sl U -e%a—&u-l#-—-&&—- *ll June 'L KIA
Place of Death . il i, Date of Death . Cause of Death
13200 20 Feb Ths : Marigny, # 1. Marigny, France.
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery MName or Coordinates of Location
22 2 R Star of David
Grave Number Row Number Plot INumber Type of Martker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with bodv Yes @ No[d Attached to Marker Yes B NeD

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identified ?

#Per ltr.dtd. 30 Aug.'h5 (31h46 T/0 European, Corr. of
Reports of BR)

What means of identification were buried with the body?

Ident. Tage

v

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and cht.

Who is buried 0n: 75 00bgon,Robert G.0-1287012 - Unk 23

DeCEaSEd s nght- Name Serial No. Ranlk i Urganization " Grave No.
: Hi11, Jessie T.34515406 - Unk 21

Deceased’s Left: Tame & Serial Mo. Rank O,rgn:i;a-.tiun_ Giave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing sbove Data when other than efficer reporting burial.

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill m below:

ABKAHAM BOPHIAN JR A
Y 01’?5&0.«.22 qu 43 A a8 Emergency Addressee

O DOROTHY K SOPHIAN '} - _ Ty
63RD & WINONKA RD _

XANSES CITT MO H Y , e

Religion

dy and disposition of same:

miw:‘sig e R ssa&ated grave

at Graignesl

?‘”

. | | S G
§ et ;v %\uo of Of[‘:er or uthe.r person rcportm,g burial ! ;}h g ﬁvﬁ b
I 7 - sKu 8. cmmmf’i’é E b f“‘”QMG Grs Off. '

\ ol #
. ¥
e
- 0



-1

9.

lol

L,

15

Al f _ 2 B27

HEADQUERTEES
lomf“IPTLRMTd W GROUP
.F’-..'.. L‘ ’.‘E'u..’ U . F!- ,I'U_"L]'LIEY

REPORT OF JNVESTIGATION OF ISOLATHD CHAVE
(W)
UNPURIID REMATNG

x

20 Feb '45

£
Pl AN BT TR T I I B I R O

LA COP.0.0.0/58.8 04

- SOPHIAN, ABRAHAM Jr. Rank(UNK) ASN 0-1700222

Nape, Rank, ASH of decersed: %

" ’,
Orpantsation of AGcanBals o sm i Tovewes @i passeass te sl sap v oy e

Ident, Tag

(Vi LY S G ) s 1 ) 57 - 5 A o B IOkt ST~ SNSRI, 7 A« FERR gy ) 0~
- FA. 1
Cavze of dezil: ..K?@...,.u..¢.. 5. Dote of deatn: . o/h..?%y..éé...

Frenchman who was passi
if icolated grave: thru and left vieinity,
a. Dgte of buriel: ..8R%....... B, By whom burdeds ciccievecevenes

B

c. Inscriptior on mevker: ceive.o Nomerker oo

Location of grove/ SRESFEENOEEEEINE ,One Kiloneter from.Graignes.on route

£ 2 ey o = ] e o
(Be epecific, skotch on reverse)

to Tribehou, Coord. 395 = 745.

L I I T I T I I I T I T T I I R R I I R R I DR B B R T

Names of deceased nnd location of other #praves/unburied remesins in im-

H].[Ci..lqlaz '\__L'.l.’-ll'tr:;: R R R R T O e R B S A

- - Hone L B " a & - L L B O
Degeription and location of wrecked or sbandoned vehicies or eguip-
Mt 30 Ve GIETe’ THOTHIETE cuie v e e s ioais/ve s smwsuialh s ee v s e

None

I R I T O B I A I O R A I A R I R R O R A R B I B A ]

Disncsition of porsonal effects: (Itemize if poseible]d iiveveveeeans.

l!l-illnttucnaewt.-n..c.-c!o.lt! L] - CRUEE R A R T I I R U T IR I I T Y

v

Other pertinent inforasiion: . T

(Use reverse gide if nccessary)

e

LR R L R T R T I I R e I L U A I B A T I ST R B B IR I S S O L N I T I T I S i I B S |

Information “urniched by: .. 08YoT, ¢ of ij'ﬁ???.’.......................

\N me, title, addreps) y
3
AR ) P Y RS A R AR 5 L BRI (R RS B SRR B R R . IR

1l

Numog end addredses of other persons femiliar with the 8821 cevevees

None



1.

hction takon: . Remaine. removed. to. Marigny. Military CSmedery. 2 PR

Disinterrment epproved by: SAW. 8., CLAYMAN. 2nd. L.,. QMC, Grs. Off.......
Diginterruent snd XEXERXE/reburisl made by: SGT.. ROBERT. SEEFELD.... 8
Date of m%/s?emrial: . 0% 20 Pob. 80, ovinvavsmass cheas e ea e

. ; 0 - 5 4 a
Place of X /raturial U. 8. Military Cemetery: Mar gny,Fr nee. .

Piob ow R . how . 2 v TRENE 22, .

N e
Rank, ACH

. Y !, o | LA ol = e B
# Cross out whers not applicuble



/ : awm,

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

' DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — 3555 02620 15 06 L8
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED e oAl
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  |RACE [RELIGION
SOPHIAN ABRAHAM JR 01700222 CAPT 1 1 3
CEMETERY PLOT |ROW | GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARIGNY - ST LO FRANCE R 2 22 -7'5?1'
CopE | DIsT. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 73/
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

JEFFERSON GHFY—NATIONAL CEMETERY- | . ABRAHAM SOPHiAN, M.D.  (FATHER)
FORT LEAvENwPRry nar-c& .| 6315 WENONGA ROAD

JEFFERSON—GITY—MISSOUR| RURAL FREE DEL IVERY #T
FQRTT  LEA VEN WORTrF — KAMNS KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Sophian, Abraham Jr, 0-1700222 Capt 17 June 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
Bl REmAINS =Sl USAGF . W. G. Straube
| K] ‘mARKER < gl T H. Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
| SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT ;
/| NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
. . LR o SRS EERC i
0D uniform. Advanced decomposition.

|| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None. R

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major distrepancies)

LBhR/ AARARYA/ LE14A)  None. ¥ ke 4% 0* apra

‘| REMAINS PREPARED AND. PLACED I/ Z45Kf Transfer case. “F RO L e
pare_ 17 June 1948 : - W. G. Straube
CASKET SEALED BY ° E ‘_.:.,._\(.:-;w}__-:. EMBALMER (Signature) * '@ =~ ° % 3\ bt
WO E S\N\NV'E
Thomas E. Jones , ke b
| CASKETBOXED AND MARKED ' SAFIVG APoRESAER/A ALL Tags, mar kings and
i i , 8 _ plates verified by: »
| oare 2: 0L 18- M. H. Noyes _ | H. F. HILL, Capt, QuC
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operuﬁons&vere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report ‘above is correct. v except casketing
© o Deertfy ii:_‘;‘t._ the ‘enptries-onh Yhisfetp are true - 7 ¢ : N
. copies of the entries on Copy No.# of this Dis- |
b C ey o R Jhﬁﬁ Dishovn, 2a 14, Fa |
_inteement Directive which contains the signatures SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR / /
REMARKS AN‘D SPECIAL INSTRUCTION : . ' . . 1
of the persons whose names are typed hereon. ol e o O ]
ST ‘ . e S S S f
Soctedt (P f‘-—r&;y@ 7
. [
MY e 1194 Wi i e S —
/ - -‘. - . . r e
- e F



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
= 10
*Usuc Marieny USHC St. James
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck ™\ L b s ee 0 PRC Dalaney =
SNATURE OF SHIPPER %> #°7° “f ca O ;. DATE oy 413 ATURE OF ReCEVER
Ry Aﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁs, ist :r:.t, In.f. -23/Jun s8> |+ H, F. HILL, Capt, QUC 23| Jun L8
2. SHIPPED e
DM ! TO
USMC St. James * Casketing Point A, Cherbourg
ND OF GONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER :
Trick JAMES E, POWVELL
3NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE smmruas caven DATE
W d
H, F. HIIL, Capt, QMC (9/9748 | &, u. L?/o, 1st ILh/FA 9/9/48
3. SHIPPED '
oM TO
Casketing Point A, Cherbourg Port Unit, Cherbourg
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck | : SFC J. G« FULLER 2
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF REC }P DATE
18/1 71 18/11/, 8
Ec H. CL@LPO, lst Ltl, FA 8/ 1/48 Jd D B it » HAA L, a:]',( .JAC / /z’
' 4. SHIPPED | (] ]
1I0M 0/ 7
Port Unit, Cherbourg HYPOE
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 2
USAT JAMES E. ROBINSON Loay  ALLEN W CAN‘I‘REI.L,,,lst Lt Inf,
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE /| SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER N oadiselom - | DATE
JOHN E. HENDRY JR, Maj, CAC ITF'UT cm, i _,L IC..

5. SHIPPEPORT TRANSPORTATTON' OFFICER
TO

ROM

G of

IND OF CONVEYANCE

(y ¢ :

NAME OF CONVOM O /(% ;M

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER . TE 4 SIGNATURE DATE
¥W. W. PREISCH ' BFE‘ ?Aw 1548
LIEUT. CO“_‘,IEL TC .. L A. %/ ' DEC 9 1948
PORT THANSFURTATTON-CFRIGHE 6. SHIPPED 140 L., INF :
o J
ROM ! TO ' Chyuf " Ogerarions: Dr
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER *i
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER | |DATE . SIGNATURE OF'RECEIVER 5 DATE
1. SHIPPED (0. e J l
ROM 10
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVQYER i
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




—

ISP ECGT 10N

CHECKLI ST
HC=20607

NAME RANK SERIAL NO. ARM OR SERVICE|DIRBCTIVE DATE
: k ' _ ' 2O NOV, 48
SOPHIAN, ABRAHAM, JR, CAPT 01700222 ARMY 2g
RACE RELIGION SEX DIRECTIVE NO.
BHITE HEBREW MALE 3555 02620

CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS

FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIORAL CEMETERY
FPORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

NEXT-OF-KIN ADDRESS

ABRAHAN SOPHIAK, SR, (FATHER)
6315 AND WENONGA ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

COND/I{T/IDN OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

/1 satisracTory [ ] unsaTisFacToRry

&;F—ih‘l SH (E.xterior)_'.:?(

REMARKS:

FINISH (Interior) N

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

N T

TNSPECTED BY: 7 ‘:7;__--“‘
/ L : L -

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDIFION OF CASKET (Check One)

\J/ ] SATISFACTORY

{ ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARK Sz

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

INSFECTED BY:

ROUTED

THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS

CASKET REPAIR

[ SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) ’

7
=73 (,»«/; (ot L0 il T

CASKET EXCHANGED

-
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
=1
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
E=H
REMARKS:
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTIN
/ ZZ OFFICE
[ -
4 ﬁz«w ﬁ/ﬁ{- Yy
STORAGE LOCATION PASS. LIST NO,_ ’ om " CONTROL NUMBER
FLOOR SECTION |BAY STORAGE NUMBER & ‘a
3 % £ ten/ ____ 7
STAMP INCOMING OR OUTGOING % G HC=2050%7
QHC  FoRrM R=5024 (Rev.) (Reproduced by Chicago OM Depot)

13 Jul &8




FM UWXFE 2/SUPT FT-'EAV NATL CEME FT LEAVENWOP™Y KANSAS 2518297
TO C 0 CHICAGO OM DEPOT 1815 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO S ILL

WD GRNC

FOR AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIV REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER NC-22537 PD
FUNERAL SERVICES FOR THE LATE CAPTAIN ABRAHAM SOPHIAN JUNIOR 31723222
SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY 3 JANUARY 1945 AT 222 PM PD REQUEST DELIVERB BEFORE
1% PM ON THAT DATE AND ADVICE OF EXPECTED TIME AND MEANS OF ARRIVAL
PD J C DAVIS UNDERTAKING COMPANY DESIGNATED TC RECEIVE REMAINS PER
CONTRACT PD

27/15417



MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME ’GRQUP
€ - |

MESSAGEFORM

STA, SER. No, | PRECEDENCE

v DAY LTR

NR

GROUP COUNT i

EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS

ACTI-ON INFORMATION

GR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTEE ONLY [ e

AGR DIVISION, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

FROM : (Originalor)
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.

PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: *
INFORMATION \

ACTION

* . SUPERINTENDENT
* FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY | [ oriGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
CLASSIFICATION

IDENTIFICATION

* FORT LEAVENWORTH, EKANSAS

INFORMATION TO:

ROSTER THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER DATED 7 DECEMBER 48 TEHE

CAPT, ABRAHANM SOPHIAN, JR.
REQUEST YOU ADVISE DESIRED DATE

REFERENCE

REMAINS OF THE LATE

ARE READY FOR DELIVERY TO YOUR NATIONAL CEMETERY
. NC~-20507 AND NAME OF

AND HOUR OF DELIVERY IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER

DECEASED NOK'S CORRECT ADDRESS IS 6315 WENONGA ROAD, R, F, D, #7,

WX KANSAS CITY, MO,

R, D, BLANKENHORN
LT, COLONEL, QMC
CHIEF, AGR DIVISION

~a
™~
Ha
(p%]
49 =
. e
r o
- &
Py
s
17 u '
SECURITY CLASSIFICATI - AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY - ———
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE THOS. 0. CALL
PAGE oF
23 DEC 4 MAJOR, QMC
18—45801-1 Fr U. 5. JOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 41,

WD AGO form
15 JUN 1845 1 1-1 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.



WU AO034 38/37 COr =CT

KANSASCITY MO DEC 3 1948 820A

=
™m
(=]
COMDG OFCR =
CHGO QM DEPOT AGRD =
o
| CONFIRM INSTRUCTIONS TO HAVE REMAINS MY SON ABRAHAM =
SOPHIAN JR CONTROL NUMBER NC20507 INTERRED IN F‘ORT =3
B oo a PN T

e i e g A e el A e

LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY FORT LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

MY CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS 6315 WENONGA ROAD KANSAS CITY
FIVE MISSOURI RFD 7. . AN
ABRAHAM SOHP | AN MD |

.E,,

853A ﬁf ng é}-

\ / A A
\ .
NC20507 6315 Te. % }J/ | a3

-y

TYHALS

(ETER

VEIL



01700222

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

MESSAGEFORM 2 MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS
CALLS

STA. SER. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRJICTIONS ORIG! {ATOR | DATE TIME GROLP

» [

v DAY LETTER
NR

ACTION INFORMATION

EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR

T S ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY Sttt e e s i s i s et
FROM: (Originator) AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

1819 W, PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.
ACTION TO:
DELI VER PRECEDENCE FOR
g . ﬁBRAH.AM SOPHIAN » SR, & ACTION INFORMATION
v REPORT
- 6315 AND WENONGA ROAD ORIGINAL MESSAGE
ANY DTN —
CH ARGES REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
- KANSAS GITY, MISSOURI IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE (QAPT, ABRAHAM SOBHIAN, JR
. L]

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH
REMAINS INTERRED Ik PORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY, FORT LEAVENWORTH,

KANSAS

WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT
MAILING ADDRESS EY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER
DEPOT AGRD 1819 WEST PERSHI'NG ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS. REPLY I8 NECESSARY WITHIN
THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF 48
HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL EE MADE A5 S00N AS PRACTICABLE
AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO NATIONAL
CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT WILL NOTIFY
YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO
PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARKY AND RELIGIOUS
SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATION. REMAINS WILL EE
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF $75.00 IS NOT
AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WHERE EURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT
COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. IN TELEGRAM
REPLY REFER TO CONTROL

NUMEER NC~-20507 AND NAME OF DECEASED.
R, W, BENNETT
LT, COLONEL, QMC
CHIEF, AGR DIVISION
WESTERN UNIOD ’ REV. 4G-1
—_————— SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

B srrerme arown | o Tme THOS, O CALL " T
| PAG
1EC 2 1940 MAJOR, QMC e oF
WD AGO FORM 1 1 -1 68 This form supersedes W1) AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, LG—45401-1  T7 U. 5. QOVEANMLNT PRINTIRG OFFICE
15 JUN 1345 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.



Date 3 dJanuary L;49

TO. Abranam Sopuian or.
o3lh denonga d.
LD # T

Kanszs Lity wissourl

The authorized inscription for a Govemment headstone of the general type (fumished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veferan came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

; ' Lz Ty i eaverndorth Kansa
ouperintenaert, Fort Leavenwortn hational Cemetery, ! ort Leavan«ortin Lansas

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fifieen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVYERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Name of Veterano Atrahem Sopnian Jr. /
e A r

.
Rank, etc. ULl 7ulz22 Captain, g &, Army
Grave or lot No. 233 # 2 Officers Sectioun
Date of death ieils II Deceased
Date buried 3 January, 1949

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired Ml 1SS0V R 1

Religious emblem desired 57 AR OF DHV’ D '
(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew.’Faur)

Date of birth @b/w& ,Qﬁ‘a’f, /C?;f"
Address of kin 63 }5- WEN'GNGH POHD KHN’SHS C/TV 5 MO

Signature &ALM]A&MDHT? _\J_q'_ME_X__(_ bb_ﬂ &

oams romu 315 gea,l.m o




@ ’

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

5 CHANGE ACTION SHEET
. A =
T0: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE SECTION FROM:  pEppLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NO. FINAL DISPOSITION CODE DISPATCH DATE OF PREVIOUS DD
02620 09-7521 22 Qct. L&
NAME (Laat, First, Middle) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
i Capt. 01-700 222
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
Marigny, France R 2 22
ITEM CHANGE
FROM _ LY
OPTION
No Change
CONS IGNEE
NAME . ; ;
Jefferson City National Cemetery Fort Leavenworth National Cemetery
ADDRESS
Jeffersen City, Missouri Ft. Leavenworth, Kansas

DISTRIBUTION

CENTER ' .
NUMBER A /
#09 (/’ y

NEXT OF KIN
NAME

No Change
ADDRESS
AUTHORITY

Per letter signed by Next of Kin and dated 29 Oct 1948,

W=S
DATE 1 CLERK'S SIGNATURE S Z Z

22 Nov L& Al ston éb

OgMe ForM | Q| | THIS FORM 1S To BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 12607

29 JUN u8



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3555 02620 ‘5 06 : )48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
SOPH|AN ABRAHAM JR 01700222 | CAPT |1 _| 1. 3
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION O gEMAINS
MARIGNY = ST LO FRANCE R | 2 |22 7521
CODE D!ST CTR.
{ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
JEFFERSON CITY _NAT!ONAL CEMETERY ABRAHAM SOPHIAN, M.D, {FA_THER).
| e | ) 6315 WENONGA ROAD 3
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOUR| : RURAL FREE DELI|VERY #7
KANGAS CITY, MISSOURI

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

i NAME : SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

| “Sophian, Abrgham Jr, . | 0-1700222 Capt ! i 17 June 1946

II IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ] ORGANIZATIOI?. i . ) RE.LI.GION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED B‘I’ L . ~
| B remaiNs USAGF - W. G. Straube

e TR T, H Dubalner  waMEANOTIE
|

[ NATURE OF BURIAL

gD uniforme
|| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None.

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QM C Form1194a for maj xsggepanmes )

X#ﬁ/ A#Aé)ﬁﬁﬁ/ PIEE) Wome. o0

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED Il ;,‘;(s,kfr Transfer case.

HE

e T

R e

wé 17 me I8 -~ We'B. Straube
|| casKer seateoBY - BT S S4TR [EMBALMER (Sr'sn_atmeJ o _ SR
|- Thomes Bi:dJones BYiE ' -
{ CASKET BOXED AND MARKED sgfg:ﬁ.{j ﬁg}éﬁyﬁywﬁm tags, TarRings and
e slates vericled byt B
DATE sha Zle 0}7\25 3 ﬁ. F HI'I:L, Gaﬁtv’

o | hereby- cerin‘y that all the foregolng operntions/were ducfed an_g uccomphshed under my immediate supervision-

_and that the report above.is correci. HOR—— ; i R b
Ay aee “'v-- s = Tl e v

l ' l oe»thfy that the cnlrlu on.lthu fotm are true : : N :: S
rgopiestof thc entriés on Copy No. m’fﬁﬂ BOYD; 28 1t, FA _ Lo

i SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR --Q‘/ ==
? 'REMARKS AND SPECIAL msmucn turcs/.__;_ ——
i withe pericns whose names are typed hc.rcon 2

al

" aMc ForM
Rev 11 Fee4s 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
ROM , 10
UWWWW‘ ; PLp e WERGE Thh AL Goptes | VRS St Janes
IND- E;E*ggrh;ﬁcg. A ooyl 600 ‘4\,1 I NAMZOSfT;;R | .
IGNATURE'OF SHIFBER ; 1y~ 0 iie? U0 1] A AT 'f‘srew'rune OF RECEIVER | pate
¢ " 6 g ] TN BRSER AL
A?Ij’f.ﬁ?b flz'b”"u, & - g 1“‘1}.3; st4 Bes Fo HILL, Capt, QMC 23 |dun LhE
) 2. SHIPPED !
FROM . 10
“USHC Sue Jates X 1 " Casketdng Point A, Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER.
Pradk ) T JAMES 'E. POLELL RN S
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF-RECEIVER. -~~~ DATE
g ::‘ T ! ’.-,'-'rcrz.-.--_y-'-‘_ )
", Py HILL, Capbs QUC Syrdis CTMMPD, Lot Lt, FA 9/9/48
3 SHIPPED ¥
FROM 10
- Gasketing Poluto Ay Cherbourg Port Unit, Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Wengeleac Sgden veidendy  yoanwee SPC J. G. FUOLLIR
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER = DATE
.*!r‘l\'

el &, HDRY :ﬁ

JOHI

e/11/ 8

' Da 11. u.LA.uIPJ, 1st .u'b, I‘A

4. SHIPPED

FROM = ) e 3
Port Unity Cherbourg I¥YPOE. B
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME.OF CON $
USAT JAMES E. ROBIMSCN ¢ & ALTIN u. cmm, 1st Lt Iof,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER s DATE _
JUI{IJ e I..!l1 F&’ (J.'l._‘ -...B.j, . Ay "
! ' e ¥t 5. SHIPPED =
- FROM Sl gl g SBC PATY AOM . | TO $1TH ED B,
| O e —— - il .I . o - r ey o
1 !
| kinD OF cOnvEYANCE ™ 7 - ! NAME OF CONVOYER 3
g vor D e e ig DPUMIENETE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 7&0 % SiGNATURE OF necswsn ~ |DaTE
FtbEuellr CLLA WEslne! B
TrROE T LEMOOE CLLA MYLIOMYT CFMELE . Livikel
4 oiaet vl v LUDBERE Ok < o
KIND OF CONVEYANCE et " | NAMELOF CONVOYER )
by i 3 e
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER [/  [{ DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 03 A5l DATE!
b e .\ |;\ 1 "1 A i r _” \“::i-.?‘::‘-'_l :.-':3_!'.'- ?":'_‘." 3
\ Nadt f ] g ] 3
i : o | y smppgg Fara o ¥ s d d
FROM B TOY R KR ¥ 3
KIND OF CONVEYANCE . NAME OF CONVOYER .~ '/ 4 ‘-__
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

RELATIONSHIP ) ;

( Sequence)

,

PARAGRAPHS ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) pLOT ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT- ROW GRAVE Ub
j 16 hy ;/r-a,hms R Z L2 N

ADDRESSEE Y’ 7 ADDRESS (Streer City, State)

w5 Ay g ierrs w3 ) /z;{/g 7 ,ﬁg/é 3

(2728

/tn

£

Jém

z@( o Foh. M//f‘ﬂ-ﬁ/f

(ogpprm *3%374 *3s®7) INI0323Q 40 INVN

77T

ELLER

7L77

43INNN 1Y 1Y3S

7

TYPIST INITIALS

_hNﬁLYSI_!H BALS AND DATE
A - - ;/f’

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

0QMG FORM'
REV 17 JUN u8 |902

48 11872




L 1

ST R0 REQUEST FOR 'INFORMAT | ON
ON DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

TO: FROM:
REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION FAMILY LETTERS SECTION
FAMILY COPRESFONLENCE EBEalNCH FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NANE () SERIAL NUMBER

(ast, Firat, wrrzle) E GRADE
COMETERY] K v TPLoT
; ; Lﬂ/wﬁ’ it ?./

THE ATTACHED CORDESPONDE‘KE ?Eﬁﬂ{?ﬁs 70 THE DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE #B0VE NAMED DECEDENT. IT 1%
REOUESTED THAT INFORMATIGN O# ITEMS CHECKED BELOW BE FURNISHED FHIS OFFICE IN ORDER TO REPLY TQ CORRESPOND-—

ENCE.

Ne]700 22 2o

ROW GRAVE

l::] HAS OQMG FURM 345 BEEN DISPATCHED?

[ | HAS COMG FURM 245 BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTEN?

b ] WHAT GPTION WAS SELECTED?

["] BY WHOM WAS OGMG FORM 245 EXECUTED?

DID ROSTER INDICATT RELINQUISHMENT OF
C) DisPasiTion ABTHOR(TYF O o

CHANGE OF DECI3|ON

: ‘\qawuﬁnﬁn FOR YCUR INFIRMATIGN AND AMY ACT
(3 DegNeD necessary el L

REMARKS

2N
A I
o X
e
) /

ANALYST SIGNATURE DATE (3 /z



. ERE Forn %39
13 Jul 15

Aptached hereto corrgspondence a.:;d./ar oter identifying media of wossible
Jarchivel value, pertalning to!

(£
N
3
¥  SOPHIAN Abreham JR CAPT 01700222
Y~—— " (Tast lama) ' (Fitrst Rame) (Taitial) (Rank) (ASK)

& E Ry
Rematribted to the United Statess . . . = '“ﬂ""}%"& ?948

4L
Incl T



| | OFFICE OF THE QUARTKRMASTER GENERAL
MIMORIAL DIVISION

SUBJECT: NEW LOTL

MATEITNE SHECTION, R & R BRANCH, Hemorisl Division
Reom 2701, Temporsry B Bldg

% Date 2 =2 7 - 1948‘
CART M;IMML“I_&WM& d-176022 2
Rank Name / Seri

GRAVE LOCATION: LOI TO BE SENT TO:
) Mr
MAR [E4r Y. - Mio AﬁNﬁée;féAﬁ Co FMA oS
ﬁot SRZ %?;ﬁ 2 | /?,f,éejn WfA/a/rdﬂA—

~ ; - i
o Lo s LEZAT APR B T@% } _,b,' ,.MUL.L..I(;AN !’N :i/k

J05( <N
%W«'\Y ;‘"L___a



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277

_ _WEQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REV Vs |, _ oL w3

NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL
GRAD E Of DECEASED,

DATE: i

g
e N
\ -

a

Capt Atvahem Sophian, J¥., 0L 700 222

Plot B, Row 2, Grave 22, _ 5 April 1048
United States Mil1
Marieny, Frence - :

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "“Disposition of World Wa{ 1 Armed Forces Dead," before

NOTE?'”_- out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

a Fllr—lIgCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
soelf-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of th
of this form.

€ remains, please fill in PART |

PART 1|
H Sa /D H /‘ A }[/ ) : _(‘Pi'e‘ase indicate re!:;fomhip to the deceased by placing an
L A Bﬁ, A A/y{PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF REXT GF R X’ in the proper box.)
D WiDowW : D WIDOWER - D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS oOLD
X eathER L1 worser [T erother over 21 YEARS OLD L1 siser over 2 YEARS OLD

[] =ELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

MILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
OVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you hape selected.)

PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

—

(NAME. AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

- THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT OF K
[ 5. e RETURNED TO (FOREIGN COUNTRY) i TERMENT BY:NEXT OF 7

CATED AT
PRIVATE CEMETERY LO W{i&
{ E RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL cemerery Locaten ar £ F F E IFSQ N CITY 15souR/
4, B (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELE

CTED)
L
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X* in the Dproper box)

YES X no :
AME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (f no corrections ar necessary,
-ﬂjf :jl ct by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.) ;
8 Ia

NONE _ 1
_D_ I &) L f § L E F ; -

indicate

) .
Z;’:ddws_.i«?ii )

oame i 315 MILITARY ¥




r"\. PART | (Continued) (»— )

|f on Page 1,of this form you have selected Opuion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than<the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. P
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
' U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR )
|. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S']l'JATSE (‘?‘R '(F)I?{RRI

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Wmﬁgﬂa&u m. 2. 0215 WENONGA Nonp

NATURE Of MEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
ABeanam SopniAN , M.D. Kansas City $ Mo - ReD

Subscrii’Ld and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this £ * / "L day of M’

wﬂ, at city (or town) of M{’/ /ﬁéi county of yW , and State (or Territory or

District) of / WW

—

L rrie L) 7/7/%0223
¥NOTE.—-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. {SIG%RRED m

(OFF)QTAL TITLE)

PAGE 2 16—50411-1



BUDGET BUREAU Mo. 49-R277.

t

«r itQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMrHo}

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, 'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'' before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF%CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA%(‘ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

[i yﬁu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. f

PART I

i (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, “X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

[:] WIDOW I:I WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X” in the box opposite the option pou have selected.)

-

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A FERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

l:l 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) +

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X'* in the proper box)

I:] YES D NO /

E i
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections ar necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE" in the space below.)

r rf‘} { _‘i\: ’ l\ N

i A
NOIE Pl

~on f !

() }-j ¥ 4

i F ¥ } N, ‘t' J‘.‘

T A7 ~ T ”
|| 1 W i
0QMG FoRM Y 3 g iR “f w7 N\ £/aV | paees
u noy 1045 345 MILITARY TIANT LG NEBERT APR 5 1988 (U iAo i ‘1)‘



PART [I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE decedent's widow (remarried)

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) -
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

MIDDLE INITIAL

- LAST NAME FIRST NAME
SOFHTAN ABRAHANM
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
FLTHIR
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
63rd & Wenonga Road Kansas City 5, Missouri

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

DOROTHY EECK CAREY

515

Novewber 8th, 1947
(DATE) p

at, )

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Ceder Rapides, Tows

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART I

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND MUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3
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.

INFORVATION GUIDE TO% G'%/L TC NOK

FLOT ROW CRAVE

CmETERY USHC MaRIGN Y FRANCE R 2 22

=

NavE_ 5S4 PIAN, ABRAHAM , Ja. rx_ Cprr w0t 700222

—

s Mprs. Dogarmy K._Sopway 1/

Street_6 342(. + \W/en J.H.G'A‘-E_O.&P_,.ﬁ__

city 2 state__ JSAnsas Cimy Mizsouari

Original Rurial ‘ WX____-[ Returial !jj -

Next of Xin (Relationsuip) lW//FE _ A

Name of Fer -
DATE_/ /(/ ﬂ‘( [t /ﬁ’f/{ Eizci_z.ziné‘, Figl?l 7/3}"7- ///VAA%

(First) (Last) |

Fhoto Yee E;‘j Yo Ej 1



REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 2B, D, .,

pate_9Q April 1945 jeb/38

~
4

w2

SOPHIAN, ABRAHAM JR.

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

01700222

GRADE

Capt,

HOME ADDRESS

ARM OR SERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

Kansas City, lMisscuri MC 28 April 1915
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 11 June 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

Buropean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

17 Aug 1942

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Dorothy K. Sophian, wife, 63rd and Wenonga Road., Kansas City, Missouri

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Dorothy K, Sophian, wife, 63rd and Wenonga Roéd., Kansas City, Missouri
Dr. Abraham Sophian, Sr., father, 63rq and Wenonga Road, Kansas City, Missouri

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES

NO YES

NO

YES NO

YES

NO YES

NO
X _

YES NO

b

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Jump status.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept to haye been in

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

a missigg in action status from 11 June 1944 until such absence was terminated on

3 April 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was

rec'd by the Secretary of War from a commander in the Huropean Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

B.G.0, F.B. L
2.0.0. M & ©.F. D,
8. A 0, VET, ADMIN.

F. 0., U. B, A,
ARMY EFFECTE BUREAU

, CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

A, G, 201 FILE

R or

E SECRETARY OF WAR
L

>

ANT GENERAL

WE AGS FORM 5a-1
! PRORHBER 1944

THIZ FORK SUPERSEDED WD AGS FORN Ba-1, 38 MAY 1044, WHIEM
BTOZTHG ARME BEAHAWVSTED,

W



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEATH

WABHINGTON 285, D, .

',.- r\ ‘.'. ’I X ;
Jo & % 0 |

pate_Q April 1945 jeb/38:

FULL NAME - ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
/,— ‘I/
SOE}%A&N , ABRAHAM JR. 01700222 Capt.

HOME ADDRESSE

ARM OR SERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

Kansas City, Missouri MC 28 April 1915
PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 11 June 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

17 Aug 1942

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHE DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Dorothy K. Sophian, wife, 63rd and Wenonga Road., Kansas City, Missouri

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Dorothy K, Sophian, wife, 63rd and Wenonga Rodd., Kansas City, Missouri
Dr., Abraham Sophian, Sr., father, 63rd and Wenonga Road, Kansas City, Missouri

INVESTIGATION

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY BTATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

BTATUS

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO YESB

YES

NO

YES

NO YESB

NO

X

YES NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Jump status.

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

- The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept to haye been in
a missigg in action status from 11 June 1944 until such absence was terminated on
3 April 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was

' rec'd by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

B. G, O. F. B 1 F.O., U, 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTE BUR
2.0.0. M. 6. o.F. D S
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
8. A O, VET. ADMIN. A.G. 201 FiLE

| Wb AGS FORM 58-1

1 PEOBMBER TR44 BTOEHE ANE BAMNAWSTED,

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGS FORM B3-1, 28 MAY 1044, WHICH

E BECRETARY OF WAR:
W‘AL
A ANT GENER,



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

: —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE hEM o8 REFLURIING

SOPHIAN ABRAHAM JR - |ci700222|caPr|Mc |ETE
PLACE OF CASUALTY ST O A T hbinG STAT| CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 11| vun| 44| I |MIA 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING FEHSOIN AS THE ONE TO BE IQOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 15 SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIF : DATE NOTIFIED
MRS DOROYHY K SOPHIAN WIFE 1 Age 44 eomt
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
63RD AND WENONGA RAOT : - (ARSAS CITY MISSOURI
REMARKS:
D CORRECTED COPY

o

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERiFlED_.;"é’RM 43 _.h:_..T\G 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ___________OR CHARGED TO y : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO L vEs (AS INDICATED BELOW): X
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
i 4
FORWARDED U oy e 1 Bt e et Gt L
TO > ; it S
. SPEC. IDEN." TELEGRAM WOUNDED LEI'LER GQRRE'§//“ S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M, MNON-DEL.
- . 2 . /o
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NQIFORM 43__ NO CAS..BR. FILE _P{t:HEt:KED By 7 A 1 REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHIME RECORDS BRA}(CH. A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | cRew RESIDENGE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. NO. DAY | MO.| YR. AREA | Pos. STATE COUNTY .COMP| RACE

T T

) T T
| ‘ 1 !

| |
| | | A | |
1 ! | I I |
T T
1

t I

I |
) i |
| I 1 | 1
34, 35| 36 | 37, r }

38| 39 40| 41| 42 | 43

45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 53! 54] 55 56| 57| 58] 59

/
DISTRIBUTION “A"_D -~ _COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION *'B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNIS_HED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

Ww.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0283
v 18 JUNE 1844



Date 3 January 1yh9

TO. Abranam Sopuian or.
uils aenongé id.
2D £ 7

Kanses City wdssourl

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (furished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desited by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTILY TO THE

Superintencent, Fort leaveuwortu hatioual Cemetery, Fort Leav=nworth Kansas

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fificen (15) days fiom date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Naiwe of Veterdieot Auraham Sophian Jr.

Rank, ete. UL'7uUZ222 Captain, | +Se Army
Grave or lot No. ©33 # 2 Officers Section
Date of death J.#4. II Deceased

Date buried 3 January, ly4i9

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired MJ $sSouU R

Religious emblem desired 5 ] AR OF Dﬁ']{f D
(Latin Cross for Christian Falfh Star of David for Hebrewfmh

Date of birth __ [Z.,{?_@L g&fﬁ 191
Address of kin 63 }5 WENONGH POHT) KFHJSHS CKT}/ 5 MO

Signcfure&A&M&MDch dﬂ{ﬂ .E_.E.Xf

oamc Form 315
(20 March 1945)




01700222

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEX1

ORIG! {ATOR | DATE TIME GROUP

MESSAG EFURM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTR.UCTIONS

v v

¥ DAY LETTER
NR

ACTION INFORMATION - EXEMPT

OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR
SRS S ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originalor) AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

1819 W, PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.
ACTION TO:
DELI VER PRECEDENCE FOR
- ABRAHANM SOPHIAN, SR, % ARy HEORMATION
- REPORT
- 6315 AND WENONGA ROAD ANY [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
CHAgGES REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
= IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
EANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
INFORMATION TO:

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE CAPT., ABRAEAMW SOHHIAN, JR.

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH
REMAINS INTERRED IN FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY, FORT LEAVENWORTH,

KANSAS

WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR GORRECT
MAILING ADDRESS EY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER CHICAGO QUARTERMASTEER
DEPOT AGRD 1818 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN
THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF 48
HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL EE MADE AS S00ON AS PRACTICABLE
AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO NATIONAL
CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT WILL NOTIFY
YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BRE HELD IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO
PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITAKY AND RELIGIOUS
SERVICES WILL EE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATION. REMAINS:WILL EE
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF $75.00 IS NOT
AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WHERE BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT
COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. 1IN TELEGRAM
REPLY REFER TO CONTROL

NUMEER NC=20507 AND NAME OF DECEASED.

R. W, BENNETT
LT, COLONEL, QMC
CHIEF, AGR DIVISION

WESTERN UNIOD! REV. 4G-1
- —SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY — e
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE T H S ¢ Ue GALL B
e 2 1940 MAJOR, QMG PaGe oF
lw",ﬂjﬂucp? l‘gll:i: v % | 68 This form supersedes W1 AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 41, 16458011 YT U. 5. OOVERNMUNT PRINTING OFFICE

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obasolete.



WU AO34 38/37 CO'" =CT

COMDG OFCR

CHGO QM DEPOT AGRD

KANSASCITY MO DEC 3 1948 820A

| CONFIRM INSTRUCTIONS TO HAVE REMAINS MY SON ABRAHAM

e SR

et e,

it

SOPHIAN JR CONTROL NUMBER NC20507 INTERRED IN FORT

A e e e

LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY FORT LEAVENWORTH KAﬁSAS

MY CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS 6515 WENONGA ROAD KANSAS CITY

FIVE MISSOURI RFD 7.
-

ABRAHAM SOHPIAN MD

853A

NC20507 6315 Tee

IFHOIS

Halad

34

A3aldd



MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS | CRYPTOGRAFPH OR CLEAR TEXT

ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

MESSAGEFORM

STA. SER, No. | PRECEDENCE
-4 [ w“

¥ DAY LTR

OPERATING SIGNALS

INFORMATION EXEMPT GROUP COUNT:J

ACTI_OH
GR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY B |

FROM : (Originator)  AGR DIVISION, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.

PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: *
ACTION INFORMATION \

* . SUPERINTENDENT
* FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY | [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

* FORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: ’
REFERENCE ROSTER THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER DATED 7 DECEMBER 48 TEE

REMAINS oF THE LaTe CAPT., AERAHAM SOPHIAN, JR,

ARE READY FOR DELIVERY TO YOUR NATIONAL CEMETERY REQUEST YOU ADVISE DESIRED DATE

NC=-20507 AND NAME OF

AND HOUR OF DELIVERY IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER

DECEASED NOK'S CORRECT ADDRESS IS 6315 WENONGA ROAD, R, F, D, #7,

XX KANSAS CITY, MO,

R, D, BLANKENHORN
LT, COLONEL, QMC
CHIEF, AGR DIVISION

M~
™~3

By
o

=

—tr

-
P ol
oo

1 %
? «é’/ AUTHORIZATION

—————SECURITY CLASSIFICATI
SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE THOS . 0 . CALL
23 DEC 48 MAJOR, QMC

18—45801-1 TL U. 5. OOVIRNMLAT PRINTING OFFICE

SYMBOL
PAGE OF

This form supersedes W) AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44,

WD AGO rorm
1 1 -'[ 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

15 JUN 1945



I NSPECTION CHECKLIS;EC-BOBO‘?
NAME RANK SERIAL NO. ARM OR SERVICE|DIRELCTIVE DATE
. ; 4 BO KOV, 48
SOPHIAN, ABRAEAM, JR, CAPT 01700222 ARNY 2%
RACE RELIGION SEX DIRECTIVE NO.
WHITE HEBREW MALT a555 02620

CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS

FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY
FORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

NEXT-OF-KIN ADDRESS

ABRAHAM SOPHIAN, SR, (FATHER)
6315 AND WENONGA ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancieas)

CDNDIf]DN OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

] saTisracTory [ ] unsatisracTory

é),FINISH (thnrjor)ljﬁ

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

REMARK Sz

(/-
_\h_____dﬂf

/T/Lué;ﬁkf

INSPECTED BY:

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDIFION OF CASKET (Check One)

J/ ] SATISFACTORY

{ ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING = NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOI|STURE

REMARKS:

INSPECTED BY:

ROUTED

THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS
[TJ SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIR 7
Aﬁfuﬁh j‘%ﬂtié’

é’mf f‘f-«/) (S AV,

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

I

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

[

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

1

REMARKS:

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN

It

SIGNATU
OFFICE

OF INSPECTIN

TIME iffﬁsfr
A7

STORAGE LOCATION

FLOOR SECTION BAY STORAGE NUMBER

PASS.

~ CONTROL uuuaan'

LIST nNO,
q

g

22

STAMP INCOMING OR OUTGOING

NC»20507

OMC  FORM

13 Jul 8 R-502U4 (Rev.)

(Reproduced b

y Chicago (M Depot)




=5 RECEIPT OF REMAINS

T
4

N

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 ¥. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS |

SUPERINTENDENT ' o
FORT LEAVENVWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY '

FORT LEAVENVWORTH, KANSAS

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

f-, s

REMAINS OF THE Lm{ CAPT. ABRAHAM SOPPIADJ,JR. g17, ﬁ d P il
MmN . - i i

BEING SHIPPED TO.LYOU ACCOMPANIED BY HILITARY ESCORT.. ON TR.&IN NUMBEH T

27, CB&Q RR
LAY N0 LHEGA80x
ANDXRURC TO ARRIVE BEVERLY, MISSCURI 3 JANUARY 1949, 9:40 AM

REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER  NC-20507

‘ 8.D, Bwncr\ {ORN
LT. COLONEL, QMC

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO H REBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECE-!@ REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

REV. 18D | /&M 2 WA 77 W %l
lﬂ ——

28 Dec. 19482 FH -ﬁ/
v -?-

D&TE - a{&
AMB """""g"; R
?ﬁh'lﬁ g?ff?: 'l 193 16—889T3-1  ©. 5. GOVERANENT PRINTING OFFIGE



7 .
3 - o Ay
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE b

' DIRECTIVE NUMBER “TDATE
SECTION A— . : 3555 02620 15 06 48
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED DAY  MONTH VERE
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  |RACE [RELIGION
SOPHIAN ABRAHAM JR 01700222 CAPT 1 1 3
CEMETERY PLOT _|ROW  |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARIGNY - ST LO FRANCE R 2 22 1521 %
CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 7 V/
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 7

JEFFERSON GHFY-—NATIONAL CEMETERY- | . ABRAHAM SOPHiAN, M.D.  (FATHER)
FORT LEAVEN IR  AAr €& 7| 6315 WENONGA ROAD

JEFFERSON—CHTY—MISSOUR| RURKL FREE DELIVERY #7
[FORT L EN VENWOLTF — KA KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAM_E_ SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Sophian, Abraham Jr. 0-1.700222 Capt 17 June 1948
IDENTIFIQATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
BZ] RremaiNs : Pl USAGF - W. G. Straube
| K] mARKER = e el H. Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT :
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
: P ¥ : s . vy . ¥ o
D uniform. Advanced decomposition.

| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Vone. R

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Dzscrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major d:sérepanc:es )

[B#4] BLLAAA/ £BD1EF)  Nore.

| REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED ' ##5KgT Transfer case. . - _ : _ %
# . . Wi,

|pare 17 June 19&3_ BY W. G. Straube

| CASKET SEAED BY  ~ .- = * S\ %o |EMBALMER (Signature) 1 . ” VLN sk

Thomas E. Jones

;;;;;;;;;

.I CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SRFANG Aﬁpﬁésﬁ/\gﬁﬂmb/ﬁ AT tags , markings and
plates verified by: :
Houre 2:Jul 8 pp2 M. Ho Noyes H, F. HILL, Gapt, QMC-
;
i | hereby certify that all the foregoing operohons‘vere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
; und that the report bove is correct. v except casketing
j l‘t&rufy ﬂ‘mt the ‘eptrjes-oh \}urfﬂm are' trde -t st o N T
;; coplu of the entries ox Copy. No. % of Jbﬁﬁ ?'SBOYD. 85 Ty ;f‘"j \
- _interment Directive which contains the signatures  SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR /  /
‘| REMARKS AND s ECIAL uagamucnohtgl

~ of the persons whose names are tvpc& hereon. = E{

REV 11 FEB 48

i

)za{M i {'—f-z"j > P j‘ i

QMC FORM 4404 T _ R S



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
oM TO
USLIC Marigny USMC st. James
ND OF CONVEYANCE ; NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck™ S . - | -Pfc. Dalaney
3NATURE OF SHIPPER &> Fr297 7 "_ B EA':’E of ."__§|¢NAT_URE OF RECEIVER DATE
REEE e,
7. o, R et gk Tnfs <23 |Junih8 | . F. HIIL, Capt, QC 23| Jun L8
2. SHIPPED ?
oM \ 0
USMC St. James y * Casketing Point A, Cherbourg
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck JAMES E, POfJELL
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE O CEIVER lDATE
H. F. HILL, Capt, QMC 19/9#48 | B. N.°C fﬁ 1st LV?FA /9/48
i 3. SHIPPED ~
oM T0
Casketing Point A, Cherbourg Port Unit, Cherbourg
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truek . SFC J. G. FULLER o
3NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF DATE d
E, ¥, CIAMPQ, 1st Lt, FA 18/11/48{ JM(‘ : Ik
: 4. SHIPPED | [
I0M 10 M
Port Unit, Cherbourg HYPOR
ND OF CONVEYANEE NAME OF CONVOYER <
USAT JAMES E. ROBINSON LA“AI.IM We CANTRELL,.lst Lt Inf,
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE A SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER W77 /\_Mwﬂ | DATE
e _ on/i1/sd ¥ V. PREISCE EC 6- 1943
. HEWDRY JR, Maj, CAC LIRUT . COLOTL. TC..

5. SHI

I0OM

¢

PPEPORT TRAWSPORTATTION' OFFICER
TO

L of

ND OF CONVEYANCE

ot

NAME OF CONVO@

A i St
J

GNATURE OF sruppsg - mrr‘ .?ATJE 1¢ o | SIGNATURE DATE
W, W. PREISCE R L I/ =1548 | ,
LIEUT. COLONEL TC- Do DEC 91948
— .LI nﬂ'!“""ﬂm LA 4 :
_n & L\ (WL e 5
ORT THANSFURTAIT 6. SHIPPED 1sc Lt., INF , :
1OM TO  Chjef ' Oderarions: DE
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER =l DATE
7. SHIPPED l i
om 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




£

FM UWXFE 2/SUPT FT 'EAV NATL CEME FT LEAVENWOP™H KANSAS 2518527
To C 0 CHICAGO QM DEPOT 1815 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO 9 ILL

WD GRNC

FOR AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIV REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER NC-22537 PD
FUNERAL SERVICES FOR THE LATE CAPTAIN ABRAHAM SOPHIAN JUNIOR 31723222
SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY 3 JANUARY 1545 AT 229 PM PD REQUEST DELIVERB BEFORE
193 PM ON THAT DATE AND ADVICE OF EXPECTED TIME AND MEANS OF ARRIVAL
PD J C DAVIS UNDERTAKING COMPANY DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE REMAINS PER
CONTRACT PD

27/15417



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY RFFECTS BURTAU
ORDER FCR SHIFMZHNT -
¥re. Dorothy K. Sophien
SHIP TO: '63rd end Wenonga Road

Capt.Abrshem Sophign, Jr.
_ ‘ Kenees City, Missouri
Effects of: (=1700222
Mame
162407 D

AN
il

Caze No.

T4

R

pATE 2 July 1945 f/ i, s

GHG:JFH:dt FOR ¢ Wf-PCt Ouarternaster
REMARKS :
_Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I.
HEET.. NOL Tor o L Mobe digerspancy in iy
Amcunt_ __::‘_'_.___ o Titey penoved “
- Tnclose MWaizabicel item . SRury removed
/ Shiv ”valu&blﬁﬁlfludmts) . s@undry renoved

) ROUTING:
MeCounting Brunch

| _L A Mareliouse Diviaion

i 2 TFilass Branch, Adm, Div,

) { ¥/ o 2
RIMARKS ¢
"SH® DAMAGED ITEM"

Sh-ﬂﬁl“? Clerk \

Eff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTIX GENERAL

2 July 1945 194

T0:  COLONEL HARBOLD

FOR:

. Necessary action.

: Necessary action and direct reply.
.___ Preparation of reply for signature of QMG.
.___ Information on which to base reply.
. Notation and filing.

Notation and return.

Remark and recommendation. (In turn)
. Information. (In turn)

. —-Please 'sSee e,

3 Keep me advised.

= O WL~ U B W R

=t =t

Preperation of reply for signature of General
Gregory.

L AY
Inci: ltr 6/27/45

. I;\ﬁ;%?':mw



Navp SN SOPHIAN, ABRAE . CiPT 0222

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY,
7608
63 25
TYPE os PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
VAL PAK

1
t‘
l- Eff. QM Form 43



navg S8 SOPHIAN, ABRAE . CAPT 0222,

b BRY _ PALLET BOX TALLY.
=
1608
63 25
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
VAL PAK

Eff. QM Form 43







HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES e
MEMO RO ING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:
NAME OR TITLE - ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS ALK / ec
1 | Director, Memorial Divigion OQMG o i
Room 1007 Temp "C" VWeshineton o5, D,Ck. 14 Mey 4
2
3 il
e
RE: #=pntain Atrahrm Sopnien, Jr.
U=1700222 B i s

1. Attention is invited to the
sttached copy of letter from Dr. A.
Sophisn, father of the late Ceptain
Abrchem Sophien, Jr., 0-1#Q0222 who |
wae 5¢ killed on 11 June l°-’-’~3:..1n ‘the

£ rom thls offlce -

aN-

2 Inclosures
Cpv ltr 3 Mgy 45
Coy 1ltrtld May 45

IZATIOI‘-I BUILDING AND ROOM DATE

‘?s

F % 14 M
\@gﬂfkmﬁﬁaﬁ & War Department Sub—-selc__f__a_y_
& orres Sec Cas Br AGO Rm 4641 | TELEPHONE
79030 °
‘W.D., A. G.O.Form 0115 This F di
1 October 1044 wh;ch &%%?Ss?& ﬁ'ifi‘f B?mtAmg%woekfgiemegilaﬁﬁsﬁg e

16—31040-2 aro



B P TALLY-OUT e t———

(Revised February 8, 1035) ;. W ey Ry N ool o
(Packing or Loading List) No. of sheets _______. N
' ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU - ECQMD Bheeb N0 s
oy
D5
Warehouse gthFlD o = : . Date _‘?af_.__..__,___
. Mrs. Dorothy K. Sophlan .
Consignee . 63vd and Wenongs Roa@ (@11, 72" S —
Destination @PSEB City, Hiﬁao.uri . B/L No.
Car No., Initials,
Routing G.QWRNMENT TRUCK —— Seals NO. .oeoeormemeeee
Date shipped __. — Aunthority ...
. 8. NOB. GHROBS WEIGHT
g b g commmts Rl
{ ; |
(Case_&162407] ; e
l
( Capte Abrahem Sophian, Jr., 0-1700222)
’ i

1 Footlocker Personal Effects 85




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR DIV.,

1819 ¥. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO,

CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ILLINOIS |

SUPERINTEWNDENT

ROUTINE

FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEHETERY

FORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF THE LATF/ CAPT. ABRAH M DOPI-TIAN JdRe J / ?ﬁd

TR

YoUu ACCOHPANIED BY ﬂILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMEER

BEING SHIPPED TO.

27, CB&Q RR
LR KRG R K CASx
ANDXRURC TO ARRIVE BEVERLY,MISSCURI 3 JANUARY 1949, 9:40 AHM
REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER  NC-20507
R.D.BLANKENHORN
LT. COLONEL, QuMC

REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-MAMED DECEASED

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO H BY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT
OF
MONTH

wrrnsss (Escort)

REV. 18D
28 Dec., 1948 g(/
nnmE ----- Jﬁ%&%ﬁ
wAME ._.---*"’
amMmc 16—E2973-1 B 8. GDI'III.II!'I' PRINTING OFFIGE

6 1193

15 N



e

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

DECEASED

=

|
wed bydham 3o phral”
:L.S.N—O-,r](]h;i -_l.,-._//’ﬂnﬂx Ca?ddj‘“ /&‘_‘

MISSING v it
.0V, —l

ML__E__E
ThLL‘I’ // a ?

1NV,

DATES O & ) j,

OR1G. WO. ==
OF PKGS. / I
BOX
no.

AN Ti
| T Wt
T "] TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS | - _+VHNGS ' g@gﬁ‘
T EELT, LONEY fMO MOH;Y) CLOTHING / |'BAGS, CLOTH OR TR
__“_:wcﬂl WasH ___|'BRACELET IDENT. BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
_ COLTS L= | .BrusHES CASE '
_| FOOTWEAR, PR, | | CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER
|/ 1 cLoves, PR, L [ ouasses FKIT,SEW,TLT,0R WRITING
|51 BANDKERCHIEFS £ KNIVES ECOKS .
&_‘nmnwsm BN LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS
JACKETS MISC. INSIGNIA BGOKS, PILOT LOG
OVERCOATS PEN, FOUNTAIH DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR}!
SCARFS FENCIL, MECHANICAL FILME
7| sHIRTS & PIPES LETTERS
| s0CKS, PR, fuwm—" RELIGIOUS ;\pT|c|_ct‘ PAPEPS, PERSONAL
A ITIES Lo RIBBONS, DECORATION |{____i PHOTOS
A TOWELS | ome==" 3 | Rines SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
|/ /) | TROUSERS, PR.| TO3ACCU ] '%HIORT SNQRTER
TRUNKS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES = SOUVENIRS _
Y LUNDERWEAR /. WATCH | ; SOUVENIR MCNEY
|| STATIONERY
TESTAMENTS
U.3. MONEY {AMOUNT)
|
§ |
|
— — ‘I
|
|
 ATTACHMENTS FOPM BEUL FORM #100

i A g o

P Jﬁ’kyfav*m adzmms

,ﬂtitﬁﬁlzf” ' :

NV

=<3 g J:, L@
-
E
4 Ce.Ty W o ;
WAREHOUSE SPACE . ‘srofan BY
-9 iy 7 o 4

WE IGHT

JUNZ8

G.l. PEMOVED

SHORTAGE
ON REVERSE

IDENT. TAGS
REMOVED

=
1

DIARY
REMOVED

nawrieulanen

LOCKED



yre T- A,
SUE: ...Jl

jie : ERects "uerve
A 8s” _amy.

. - - ~ .
catied ahiget,
paved below.

i

'.A v
1545, Hg. 505.

M Jx'L fbrehsm  NNY
(Last lebs WFiveh Jancy AN

Crgarizoticn liedical

DLOCL DL OulIViCE)

iotpchment, BO7Eh preht Infy

:O i 0o

besigacted Durnzliciery (Lith Address)
Mrs, Dorothy K. Sophien j?e‘i.na)
63rd & Wano"lga Road,
Eansas g m_ig 'O i :
1. IT-kscebsy Cush fouud in zffects, le s cor o1 nchey Badsr inclosed here=
T il

{
i e
.86, 0 4 3 £& Rk G # Al
|l (O P A e 7 ;
- uone_ . i i .
DaBel 0 fmt b i BEALE, | AL

#lreditors i -

#Inclosed is

(.i11, Foier of ~tiormey,

EEARKS (if any)



1 book = filection o
1 encelope ‘bﬂ *‘g’hiau./ o7 :
1 bundle of anvalrypu ‘
lpad writing paper |V
1 pr binoeculars .

4 pollf Balle .- .. _ £y :
2 boxes of hu‘['ns- ;‘;ﬁ,ashlight e ; s
2 T sun glasses .— ; .
1 stethescope +— I

1 wateh chaln. ..

1 bom ol ins‘.!.gnia - 3
e

i §

sowing kit o~
ba.“.a.gh \,f
ETC Wwibbom v
1 miniturs chess board L
10 eards |-~
a7\ 19 photos | -
57, B 1 fountain pen _~
= 14 Shirts ’ H
9 nnr.ta@, "
1 blouse(: . )
1 pgyings & and Backg“annd
J]: belt T
1 tlesii|
2 jackebs v
hats
»r. shoss
or slippers”
rain c‘b&t e
overcaot -
coverhalls [~
1 house coat '
29 pices of mderwerr &)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KAMBAS CITY 1, WISSOURI

N RepLY REFER TO——— 162 1,07 ) GHG:GC:mjk

lrs. Dorothy K. Sophian |
63rd and Wenonga Road
Kansas City, Missouri

Dear lirs. Sophian:
The Ermy Effects Bureau has received from overseas /
some personal effects of your husband, Captain Abraham Sophian, JTs
: /
These effects are being forwarded to you in two cartons.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer
will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is
forwardsd for distribution according to the laws of the state of the
officer's legal residences. '

I regret the circumstances proupting this letter, and
wish o express my sympathy in the loss of your husbande

Yours very truly,

HARRY KIEMIEC
2nd Lt. Q.1H.Cs
Chief, Correspondence Branch




ORDER FOR SHIPHENT

" ARMY SERVICE FORCES
_ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

oL

SHIP TO:
Mrs, Dorothy K. Sophian
. : Venonga Road
Effects pf: 63rd.and b
Name . Capts Abraham Sophian, Jr. Kansas City, Missouri

ASN 0=1700222

Case No. 162,407-D
Wt

DATE - 25 June U5 A D b ey
GHG:GLimgk FOR: Effects Quartermaster’
RENEFLRKS_:
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I.
acct. No. : lote discrepancy in
Amount Films removed

Inclose "vValuables" item
Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Diary removed
Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Ageounting Branch
T “Warehouse Division

“:_ 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

i

Vﬂjd'%’“’ e

REMARKS 2

Eff, 'Q,'r;l Form lh' (26 Dec L)

dﬁﬁ??‘f/’{ -

Shipping Clerk
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162407 July 3, 1945

=y

\\\\ Mrs. Dorothy K. Sophian

, 63rd and Wenonga Road
™~ Kansas City, Missouri

e
.. Dear ez, Sornhiang

\ T Ay Bffhets Duvesu hug received some
additiore] property of youwr husband, Captain Abraham
Sophian, Jr.
Theso eTfochs, cownined i1 one feol :10(:1’:81'

\ ere belnge Tepwnrds? o you. I AgTivery is not mada
- withintm.rhydays ﬁ'fmtlﬁs date, please notify me
go the’ troner a~tion roy Yo Ing' Zholod.

\ As praviowy Indicstis?, persoal y-operty

\ in dymmomd Sha? T thrig Dipemn for ““stt'ﬁhxizim ac-
cmdingtoﬁxelamof the s'tata of the officer's
legal residence.

\ Extonding ovary sprocthy, Tam
Sinesrely Jours,

P, L, KOGB
1st Lte QuK.Ce
m&.m@
SJ Unit



3 Beptember 1946

Mrs, Dorothy K. Sophian
63rd and Wenonge Road
Kansas City, Missouri

Dear Mrs, Sophian:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late
017'/ G&pta.in Abraham aophm, Jr., A. s.x. 0-1 700 222.

MENE—— D i i At e P R M VBT

ol {é Sl The mord.n of this offioc d.iaelme t'.hat his romina are in-
terred in the U. S. Milltary Cemetery Marigny, plot R, row 2, grave
22. You way be assured that the identification and mtarmant have
been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity,

Thiz cemetery is located nine miles west of 8%, Lo, France, and
is under the constant care and supervision of United States military
perscnnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved oms.
At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part,

provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his de-
tailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loas.

8incerely yours,

The Quartermaster General !

A X F 4 .
D T. B, IARKIN P
- - Major General [/



- Abrahsm dr., O-1 700 222
R, Rov 2, st et S R s 28 October 1947

Maydgny, France

Deoaxr Mrs. Bophisn:

The people of the United States, throug e
wmmwwmmmuwmawwm mw

Bemaina" and mail in the enclosd gelf-addvessed requires mo
postage, within 30 days after 1%s yecelipt by you? Ite prompt yeturn will
avold wmecsssary delsye.

Wairy

-
[
MAIL & RECOHDS Hithd
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QMGYG 293
Sophian, Abraham, Jr.
8N O-1 700 222 '

27 August 1946

Address Heply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attn: Memorial Division

Dr. A. Sophian
1406 Bryant Building
Kansas City 6, Missouri

Dear Dr. Sophian:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Captain Abraham Sophian,

.Junior, has been received in this office.

The War Department has now been authorized to femove, at Govern-
ment expense, to the final resting place designated by the next of kin,
the remains of those American citizens who died while serving overseas
with our armed forces during this war.

I

When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a letter
with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form
attached will be sent to the next of kin of those Americen dead. The
"Request for Dispcsition" form, when properly filled out, will con-
stitute the formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires.
Since letters to the next of kin will be dispatched automatically
and according to the records here, communications with this office
regarding this subject will not be necessary.

As you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture of
caskets is, at present, uncertain. Without this essential item, the
movement of remains cannot properly be initiated. This fact and the
necessity for complete coordination of movement in many parts of the
world make it impossible, at this time, to estimate when these forms
will be mailed. Responses to them will be acted upon with a minimum

of delay.
i FOR THE JUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

r’( :‘ i‘\ - ,.,"‘___‘:_a
LA T\ -~~~ Sincerely yours, WG
SR ' 2 = = = 8%
Vi I b = I . e
; J#; = 84 % & 82
| W - o JAMES L. PRENN ‘=« 2=
ly = e : R
i : e Major, QMC ' . Q=
i i T e o

Assistant o=



A.SOPHIAN, M:D.
H. STATLAND, M.D.
1406 BRYANT BUILDING

KANSAS CITY 6, MO.

July 8, 1946

Quartermaster General
Washington, D. C.

Desr Sir:

Will you be kind enomgh to send me any available
information regarding return od ovr.war dead %o
their familiesgt C

Japt. Abraham Sophisp is

iy son

buried in Eastern France. Z & -
Thanldng you, I anm,

Yery truly yours,

A. Sophiszn, M. D.

AB:le
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SPQIG 293
suhd Aiwahan, Jr. _p

1 september 1945

Dr, A. Sophian
1406 Bryant Building
Kangag City 6, Missourd

Dear Dr, Sophiant

Acknowledgment is made of your recent letter requesting informatiem
gonesrning the.return of the remains of your son, the late Captain

Abrgham Sophian, Jr,

Now that Japan has been defeated immedlate plans ars being formulated .

with a view to returning to the next of kin the remaing of their loved
ones, This sacred duty will be carried out byythe Government at its oxte
penge and ingofar as practicable in accordance with the exprsssed wishes
of the legal next of kin, who will be notified by this office well in
advance of the actual return of the remains., The migsion as a whole is
world wide In scope and of necessity time consuming, but you may rest
assured that this office fully appreciates your desires and will do
everything in its power te [ulfill them at the earliesst possibls date,

It will not be necessary to make application for the return of the
renwaing, as the Covernment, at the proper time will contact the legal
next of kin requesting them to designate the place of final shipment,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

: Sinceraly yours,

g ARTHUR L. WARREN
g & 2 Colanel, QUG
: ‘ Agsigtant }__

AEEN

e

NOISIAYG TVIHON3W

LcNd ot ¢

$
at

CCP:



DR. A.SOPHIAN
/1406 BRYANT BUILDING

KANSAS CITY &, MO.

September 3, 1945

Army Service Forcesg
Office of The Quartermaster General
Washington, D. C.

Attn: Arthur L. Warren
Colonel QMC - Assistant

Re: 8PQYG 293

Dear Colonel Warren:

Wish to acknowledge your letter of August 25th.
It i1s my understanding that the Government has
made arrangements to bring the remains of our
boys back home.

Will you kindly advise me if that is the case
80 we mey act accordingly.

Very sincerely yours,

A. Sophian, M. D.

Sl e ol L e




SPQYC 293-

Sophian, Abraham, Jr. P
9:%. 0-1 700 222 #

25 August 1945

Doctor A, Sophian
1406 Bryant Building
Kansas City 6, Missouri

Dear Hoctor Sophian:

Reference is made to the letter from this office dated L July 1945,
regarding the place of burial of your son, the late Captain Abraham
Sophian, Jr.

The official report of interment received in this office reveals

that the remdins of your son were interred in the United States Military
Cemetery #1, Marigny, France, Plot R, Row 2, Grave 22, With reference

to other larger cities the approximate location of" Marigny, France is
five miles west and south of St. Lo and ten miles east and norkh of
Coutances, both in France,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

. ARTHUR L. WARREN

G

QLM
HAIL & RECORDS BRAKCH

Colonel, QMC
Asmistant
at
[y 5 O
;:_- o .
= =
O
T
I =]

9

G
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AGPC-@ 201 Sophisn, Abraham Jr.
(3 Hay 45) 01700222

14 May 1945

Dr. A. Sophisn
1406 Bryant Building
Kensas City 6, Missouri

Dear Pr, Sophiant

I have received for reply your letter of 3 Msy 1945, concerming
your son, Captain Abrehem Sophian, Jr., who was killed in action on
11 June 1944 in France.

It would be gr=tifying indeed to be 2ble to encourage you in your
hopes that Captein Sophian still survives, However, I must inform you
that our theater commanders exercise every precentlon to insure that
casualty reports are thoroughly checked befere they are forwarded to
the ¥Wer Department snd no desth reports ere submitted unless conclusive
evidence of death exiets. Im this connection, it may be stated that the
comnanding general of the various theaters of operations report as
"miseing in action® personnel whose wheresbouts, due to enemy action, ie
unknown. In many of these cases our overseas commanders subsequently
obtein conclusive evidence of death, such as the recovery of the remains
and az zoon as informestion of this mature is secured, & report is sab-
mitted to the War Department giving the data on which the evidence
discloses that death occurred.

I fully realize the comfort you would derive in obtaining infermation
concerning the buriasl of the remains of your son. I am forwarding a
copy of your communication to The Quariermaster Seneral, Washington 25,
D. C., who 18 charged with the matters of this nature with the reguest
that you be furnished deta in this respect providing it is availsble.

You have my heartfelt sympathy in the great logs you have been ecalled
upon to bdear, ;

Sincersly yours,

1

P
J. A URID
Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army



corY

DR, A. SOPnIAN

1406 HBRY 2T BULLDLNG
KANSAS CITY 6, MO,

May &, 194E

secretsry of YWar
Wer Depsartment
Weghington, D, U,

[¥3]

Desr Sir:
vy son, Abrahsm Sophisn, Jr. Cerisl Ko, 0-1700222, was
reported illed vy your depsriment recently.

he wes Ceptsin in tne 50vth Paratroopers infsntry Regiment,
32né, Airvorne Division; Colonel Millett, Senior Uf:iicer.
Ten months #£0 he wes reportes missing as of June Lith., 1lwvdd

vy vour DUepsriment; we heerd not:ing further until the telegram

and confirming letter edvising us of his desin, which we
received about & month =go,

in view of the circumet-nces, namely: the fzct that he
was reported missing slmost ten months before confirmetion
of his deeth, we feel very much concerned sbout the exact
situstion and I wish to know whst definite informetion

n2s ceen obtained on whicl was bsseé 'the final report.

It ceems very strange that confirmsetion coulé not be
obteained at the time when one would expect confirmestion
much more usossitle, nemely, on the drte he was revoried
missing ??ther then ten months later when evidence of
confirmetion surely must be much more difficult to obteain.

I would avpreciste an early enswer, It is not feir, in a
matter of this kind withk the circumstences ss expleined, for
your Department not to submit confirmestory evidence st an
esrly date,

lours very truly,

Dr, A. Sophien

AStile

S P CorY



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

IN REPLY REFER T_O Sl QYG' 295

Sophian, Abraham Jr, ,
S.N. 0-1 700 222~

4 July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO : Commanding General, Comzone
European Theater of Operations
AP0 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

71N Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the d15p031t10n of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office.

NAME: Sophian, Abraham, Jr, (Captain)

SERTAL NUMBER: O=1 700 222

DATE OF DEATH: 11 June 1944

PLACE OF DEATH: Buropean Area (France)

/) E.
REMARKS: In a missing in action status from. 1 Ju&na 1‘% i1
such absence was terminated on 3 April 1945, when evidence considéred
sufficient to establish the fact of death was received. by t.he Secr
of War from a commander in the European Area. oo VM

. Information received in this office states that the remains of
Gaptain Sophian were interred in Eastern France,

FOR THE- QUARTERMASTER GENE

ARTHUE L, WARREN

$x Colonel, QWC
" Assistant

25-38090-6M



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

I IN REPLY REFER TO SEQYQ 293

Sophian, Abraham Jr, ,
“8NL O=1 700 <& o

4 July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO oy anding General, Comzone

Europsan Theater of Operations
APO 887, e/o Postmaster

New York, New York

FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

1. Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office.

NAME: 5o nhign, Abraham, Jr. (Captain)

/ PLACE OF DEATH: gynongan Area (France)

REMARKS: 15 g missing in action status from 11 June 1944 until
gbsence was terminsded on 2 April 1945, when evidence considered
ant to establish the fact of death was received by the &amhry
yom & commander in the European Area,

ation received in this office states that the remaing of
ohian were interred in Eastern France,

CCl

Asgistant



SPQYG 293
Sophian, Abraham Jr,
8.N. 0-1 7007222 ’ '
4 July 1945

Doctor A, Sophian
1406 Bryant Building
Kansas City 6, Missouri

Dear Dootor Sophian:

Acknowledgment is made of your letter of 27 June 1945 requesting
information concerning your son, the late Captain Abraham Sophian, Jr,

It is regretted that your original letter of 11 May 1945 was not
acknowledged at the time of its receipt but reference to our files in-
dicated a report of burial had not yet been received. As information
has not as yet reached this office pertaining %o the rurial of your
son, an investigation has been requested and upon ite jreceipt you will
e nokis _

fied,

Sincerely yours,

Vd E. B, GRECORY
= Lieutenant General
The Quartermaster General,

DCC
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213 |40

DR. A. SOPHIAN
4086 BRYANT BUILDING
KANSAS CITY &, MO,

June 27, 1945

General Edmund B. Gregory
The Quartermaster General
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Gregory:

On May 11, 1945 I wrote you concerning my son, Captain
Abraham Sophian, who was killed in France and requested
information from your department such as it is customary
to give. Up to this time I have had neither an answer
to my question or the ordinary courtesy of an acknowledg-
ment.to my letter.

I am writing this letter to you personally because I cannot
believe that you approve of actions of that kind; actions
which are both callous and unkind.

I am fully aware that I am not the only one but I do feel
that I have allowed enough time to at least have had an
acknowledgment from your department.

I am writing this letter to request an early response to
my letter.

Very truly yours,

[ Sophee

A. Sophian, M. D.

AS:1le



DR. A. SOFPHIAN
1406 BRYANT BUILDING
KANSAS CITY 6, MO.

May 11, 1945

Quartermaster Generszsl
L S B
Washington, D. C.

Sir:M,B

My son, Ca§tain Abraham Sophian, No. 0-1700222, 507th
Il

M T i

Parachifte antry, lMedical Detachment, was reported

killed in France June 11, 19/4. Ve have been advised

by the War Department that he has been buried in an American
Cemetery in the East of France.

Will you kindly advise us as to the exact location of the
cemetery and all information usual for situations of this
kind.

Very truly,

Dr. A. Sophian

AS:1e
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QUGIF 293
Sophian, Abraham,dr.
SN O1L 700 222

i - S———
cﬁ?f"' 26 November 1948

Dr. Abraham Sophian, Sr.
1406 Bryant Building
Kansas City 6, Missouri

Dear Dr. Scphian:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Captain Abraham Sophian, Jr., has come to my attention.

I wish to inform you that your previous request to have the re-
mains of your son returned to the United States for final burial in
the Jefferson City National Cemetery, Jefferson City Missouri, has
been cancelled ard, we will comply with your wishes to have his remains
returned for final burial in the Fort Leavenworth National Cemetery,
Fort Leavenworth, Kansas.

Please be aasurq¢;of my continued sympathy in your great loss,

Sincerely yours,

o
JAMES F. SHITH
Major, QUMC
Memorial Division




ARMY SBERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, WISSOURI

N REPLY REFER TO__— 162 1,07 'I ' GHG:GC:mjk j

June 25, 1945

|
LN

lirs, Dorothy K. Sophian
63rd and Wenonga Road
Ransas City, Missouri

Dear lirs. Sophian:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas /

some persomal effects of your husband, Captain Abraham Sophian, Jr.
/

These effects are being forwarded to you in two cartons.

1f, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and itracer
will be instituted. /

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is
forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the
ofTicer's legal residence. .

I regret the circumstances proupting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

HARRY KIEMIEC
2nd Lt. Q.1.C.

Chief, Correspondence Branch
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